AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (847) 608-4779

REGULAR SINGLES

i

ESKAPE ENTERTAINMENT CENTER

JUNE 28 - 29, 2008

Classic Prlze Fund Masters Prlze Fund

103 Classic Entries $28.00 $2,884.00
14 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $70.00
Big Strike Progressive $1,100.00
Bonus Bucks $490.00
Added By ABT $157.00
Total Prize Fund $4,701.00

95 Masters Entries $38.00 $3,610.00
27 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $135.00
Big Strike Progressive $650.00
Bonus Bucks $460.00
Added By ABT $0.00
Total Prize Fund $4,855.00

Tournament Financial Report

Classic Prize Fund $4,701.00
Masters Prize Fund $4,855.00
Optional Side Pots Paid $780.00
Brackets Paid $4,970.00
Optional Sweepers Paid $2,396.00
305 Pot Paid $0.00
Clean Pot Paid $0.00
Champions Shirts $150.00
Total Paid Out This Event $17,852.00

Year End Appreciation Tournament Update

Classic Prior Total $6,320.00
103 Entries @ $1.00 $103.00
Fines Collected $0.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $42.00
Classic Updated Total $6,465.00
Masters Prior Total $3,602.00
95 Entries @ $1.00 $95.00
Fines Collected $2.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $29.00
Masters Updated Total $3,728.00

Randy Oya Titles 4

Randy is a Liability Claims Supervisor for Segwick CMS.
He has been bowling for 21 years and bowls league at BZ
Deer Park and Woodview Lanes. Randy has a high game
of 279 and a high series of 702 to his credit. He was
throwing a Brunswick Ultimate Inferno drilled by Joe
Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop inside Woodview
Lanes. In addition to bowling Randy enjoys golf and the
Cubs (D'oh! -Mike). Randy wanted to thank the
Morrisseys, Lyle Zikes, eSkape & Lorrie Nichols, and the
ABT. He plans to use his winning to purchase Cubs World
Series tickets (D'oh! again -Mike) and a trip to Las Vegas
for the ABT Summer Nationals. He concluded by thanking
Mike and Marilyn for getting him started in ABT.

CLASSIC CHAMPION MASTERS CHAMPION

Robert Finder Titles 6

Robert is a Computer Programmer for Hewitt Associates.
He is married to Amanda. Robert has been bowling for 20
years and bowls league at BZ's Hawthorn and Deer Park.
He has a high game of 300 to go with a high series of 794.
Robert was throwing an Ebonite NV drilled by Joe
Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop inside Woodview
Lanes. In addition to bowling Robert enjoys golf. He
wanted to thank Amanda, the ABT, the Culp family, and
Tom Hayes. Roberts plans to use his winnings for baby
furniture! Congratulations to you and Amanda!

hospital this weekend.

Masters Division.

(That lefty is ok! -Mike)

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Becky Sikora who won a free entry to an upcoming event.
Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Tim Smith, Rose Morrissey, Frank Marack, Dale Warfel, Mike Martenson Sr, Gordon
Brown, Al Blackburn, Herman Roebke, Joe Gorro, and Rick Wunder.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 4.3 cashed in the Classic Division and 1 of 4.1 in the

Congratulations to the team of Mike Fagan (643), Rick Wunder (619), Robert Finder (596), Tim Culp (605), and Mike
Martenson Sr (581), who posted a team score of 3044 at the USBC Open Championships in Albuquerque, NM on June 21st.

A "Get Well Soon" to Linda Scaletta who was in the

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

$16,050,283.50




CLASSIC FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Randy Oya 1 250 $1,000.00 $1,100.00 $245.00 $2,345.00
2 George Lahmann 2 410 $500.00 $123.00 $623.00
3 Chuck Ravenscraft 3 720 $200.00 $73.00 $273.00
4 Jeff Wickert 1 226 $125.00 $73.00 $198.00
5 Lisa Partynski 1 230 $100.00 $100.00

FINALS

Round 1: Ravenscraft def. Partynski 259-230; Round 2: Ravenscraft def. Wickert 250-226;

RESULTS|Round 3: Lahmann def. Ravenscraft 231-211; Championship: Oya def. Lahmann 250-179

MASTERS FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Robert Finder 3 713 $1,000.00 $650.00 $230.00 $1,880.00
2 Sal Suarez 1 195 $500.00 $115.00 $615.00
3 Phil Shaw 1 244 $250.00 $69.00 $319.00
4 Patrice Wieczorek 2 391 $150.00 $46.00 $196.00
5 Steve Dinelli 1 206 $125.00 $125.00
FINALS [Round 1: Wieczorek def. Dinelli 208-206; Round 2: Finder def. Wieczorek 203-183;

RESULTS|Round 3: Finder def. Shaw 266-244; Championship: Finder def. Suarez 244-195

PREPAID HIGH SERIES

PREPAID HIGH GAME

Classic 772 Jack Lippert $50.00 297 Joe Johnson $50.00
Masters 798 Tim Culp $60.00 313 John Sypniewski $60.00
CUT SCORES CLASSIC 305 POT 33 CLEAN POT

Classic  Masters THIS EVENT THIS EVENT
Saturday +80 +71 No Winners No winners
Sun 10:30 +109 +90
Sun 12:00 +87 +108 NEXT EVENT (AMF BOLINGBROOK) NEXT EVENT (AMF BOLINGBROOK

Game 1
$500

Game 2
$500

Reserve
849

Game 3
$500

Gm3 @
305

$1,500

CLASSIC 2-DAY BIG STRIKE PROGRESSIVE

MASTERS 2-DAY BIG STRIKE PROGRESSIVE

Previous Total $1,370.00 Previous Total $810.00
Paid Out This Week $1,100.00 Paid Out This Week $650.00
Collected This Week $955.00 Collected This Week $995.00
Available Next Event $1,225.00 Available Next Event $1,155.00
NEXT CLASSIC 2-DAY EVENT NEXT MASTERS 2-DAY EVENT

Enter for $20 win 80% $980.00 Enter for $20 win 80% $930.00
Enter for $15 win 60% $740.00 Enter for $15 win 60% $700.00
Enter for $10 win 40% $490.00 Enter for $10 win 40% $470.00
Enter for $5 win 20% $250.00 Enter for $5 win 20% $240.00

CLASSIC BONUS BUCKS
Collected This Week $490.00 Collected This Week $460.00
1st Randy Oya $245.00 1st Robert Finder $230.00
2nd |George Lahmann $123.00 2nd |Sal Suarez $115.00
3rd Chuck Ravenscraft $73.00 3rd Phil Shaw $69.00
4th  |Jeff Wickert $49.00 4th  |Patrice Wieczorek $46.00




CLASSIC SEMIFINALS RESULTS

PLACE SCORE

+156
+128
+121
+111
+101
+89
+72
+72
+66
+59
+51
+49
+47
+31
+29
+28
+26
+17
+15
+11
-11
-29
-40
DNS

SEMIFINALIST
Randy Oya
George Lahmann
Jeff Wickert

Lisa Partynski
Chuck Ravenscraft
Harvey Lee

Joe Gorro
Maurice Schmidt
Kevin Bergeron
Joe Johnson
Willie Rios Jr
Katha Phadongpun
Dale Warfel
Jerry Novak
Maria Campise
Frank Marack
Kathy Bell

David West
Charlie Craddock
Dave Nekola
Manoo Subin
Kevin Sikora
Dennis Wholey
Jack Lippert

HOMETOWN
Buffalo Grove
West Allis WI
Hoffman Ests
Schaumburg
Fox Lake
Grayslake
Buffalo Grove
Schiller Park
Round Lake
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Geneva
Bourbonnais
Schaumburg
Aurora
Waukegan
Carol Stream
R. Meadows
McHenry
Skokie

Zion
Naperville
Palatine

HDCP

44+1
30
49+5
36+1
40
28
40+2
37+5
48
38+1
31
36
28
44
47
37
36+5
30+6
46+3
53+4
51
31+2
36
29

PRIZE
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$66.00
$64.50
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$62.00
$61.00
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$50.00
$50.00
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MASTERS SEMIFINALS RESULTS
HDCP

+165
+157
+140
+126
+121
+108
+86
+75
+73
+71
+65
+60
+58
+57
+57
+47
+46
+46
+41
+15
-3
-55
-84

SEMIFINALIST
Sal Suarez

Phil Shaw

Robert Finder
Steve Dinelli
Patrice Wieczorek
Tom Sawyer
Steve Morrissey
Mike Martenson Sr
Jim Lambermont
Tim Culp

Howard Rothstein
Russell DeCaluwe
Jim Spigner

Rudy Seidl

Tom Hays

Matt Cloud

Matt Stock

Mike Suydam
Dave Fukumori
John Sypniewski
Terrance Leonard
Steve Greenspan
Dave Palojarvi Jr

HOMETOWN
LaGrange
West Allis WI
Gurnee
Skokie

Mt. Prospect
Aurora

Lake Zurich
Hanover Park
Troy MO
Naperville
Mundelein
Mt. Prospect
Vernon Hills
Streamwood
Palatine
Lake Zurich
Omro WI
Libertyville
Glenview
Lombard
Elgin
Wheeling
Streamwood

19
22
18+1
20
16
12+1
24
16+1
17
6
20+2

18
12
8+2
18+2
4+1

28
23+1
28
14

PRIZE
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$106.00
$101.00
$98.00
$96.00
$94.00
$92.00
$90.00
$88.00
$86.50
$86.50
$85.00
$83.50
$83.50
$82.00
$82.00
$82.00
$82.00
$82.00




SATURDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH
55 Entries @ $12.00 = $660.00 20 Entries @ $22.00 = $440.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $660.00|Total Prize Fund $440.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 551  Jack Lippert $220.00 1 714  Sal Suarez $210.00
2 544 Maurice Schmidt $110.00 2 694  Jim Pennino $105.00
T3 542  Joe Johnson $54.50 3 684  Jim Lambermont $75.00
T3 542  Sal Suarez $54.50 4 675 Russell DeCaluwe $50.00
5 534  Jim Lambermont $31.00
6 533  Cyndy Martino $30.00
7 519  Jim Pennino $29.00
8 514  Dale Warfel $28.00
9 499  Jim Pennino $27.00
10 496  Maria Campise $26.00
T11 491  Manoo Subin $25.00
T11 491  Sal Suarez $25.00
HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH
64 Entries @ $12.00 = $768.00 24  Entries @ $22.00 = $528.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $768.00|Total Prize Fund $528.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 538 Phil Shaw $250.00 1 780 Tim Culp $200.00
2 536  Randy Oya $125.00 2 704  Mike Suydam $100.00
3 533  Katha Phadongpun $75.00 3 701  Matt Stock $73.00
4 526  Sal Suarez $50.00 4 667  Kevin Tade Jr $55.00
5 519  Steve Dinelli $38.00 5 651  Tom Sawyer $50.00
6 514 Manoo Subin $34.00 6 651 Robert Finder $50.00
7 511  Frank Marack $31.00
8 509  George Lahmann $30.00
9 508 Edwina Mitchell $29.00
10 503 Terrance Leonard $28.00
T11 502  Christopher Camacho $26.50
T11 502  Chuck Ravenscraft $26.50
13 498  George Lahmann $25.00




	Results

