

## AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

#### CHICAGOLAND BRANCH





**REGULAR SINGLES** 

ESKAPE ENTERTAINMENT CENTER JUNE 28 - 29, 2008

Classic	Priz∈	Fund			Masters Prize Fund					
103 Classic Entries	@	\$28.00	=	\$2,884.00	95 Masters Entries	@	\$38.00	=	\$3,610.00	
14 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$70.00	27 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$135.00	
Big Strike Progressive				\$1,100.00	Big Strike Progressive				\$650.00	
Bonus Bucks				\$490.00	Bonus Bucks				\$460.00	
Added By ABT				\$157.00	Added By ABT				\$0.00	
Total Prize Fund				\$4,701.00	Total Prize Fund				\$4,855.00	

Tournament Financial	Report	Year End Appreciation	on Tourname	ent Update
Classic Prize Fund	\$4,701.00	Classic Prior Total		\$6,320.00
Masters Prize Fund	\$4,855.00	103 Entries @	\$1.00	\$103.00
Optional Side Pots Paid	\$780.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00
Brackets Paid	\$4,970.00	Added From Free Entry Raff	le	\$42.00
Optional Sweepers Paid	\$2,396.00	Classic Updated Total		\$6,465.00
305 Pot Paid	\$0.00	Masters Prior Total		\$3,602.00
Clean Pot Paid	\$0.00	95 Entries @	\$1.00	\$95.00
Champions Shirts	\$150.00	Fines Collected		\$2.00
		Added From Free Entry Raff	le	\$29.00
Total Paid Out This Event	\$17,852.00	Masters Updated Total		\$3,728.00

**Robert Finder** 

### **CLASSIC CHAMPION**

Randy Oya 47 43 Titles 4

Randy is a Liability Claims Supervisor for Segwick CMS. He has been bowling for 21 years and bowls league at BZ Deer Park and Woodview Lanes. Randy has a high game of 279 and a high series of 702 to his credit. He was throwing a Brunswick Ultimate Inferno drilled by Joe Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop inside Woodview Lanes. In addition to bowling Randy enjoys golf and the Cubs (D'oh! -Mike). Randy wanted to thank the Morrisseys, Lyle Zikes, eSkape & Lorrie Nichols, and the ABT. He plans to use his winning to purchase Cubs World Series tickets (D'oh! again -Mike) and a trip to Las Vegas for the ABT Summer Nationals. He concluded by thanking Mike and Marilyn for getting him started in ABT.

### **MASTERS CHAMPION**

Age

41

Titles

Robert is a Computer Programmer for Hewitt Associates. He is married to Amanda. Robert has been bowling for 20 years and bowls league at BZ's Hawthorn and Deer Park. He has a high game of 300 to go with a high series of 794. Robert was throwing an Ebonite NV drilled by Joe Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop inside Woodview Lanes. In addition to bowling Robert enjoys golf. He wanted to thank Amanda, the ABT, the Culp family, and Tom Hayes. Roberts plans to use his winnings for baby furniture! Congratulations to you and Amanda!

# TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Becky Sikora who won a free entry to an upcoming event.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Tim Smith, Rose Morrissey, Frank Marack, Dale Warfel, Mike Martenson Sr, Gordon Brown, Al Blackburn, Herman Roebke, Joe Gorro, and Rick Wunder. A "Get Well Soon" to Linda Scaletta who was in the hospital this weekend.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week **1 of 4.3** cashed in the Classic Division and **1 of 4.1** in the Masters Division.

Congratulations to the team of Mike Fagan (643), Rick Wunder (619), Robert Finder (596), Tim Culp (605), and Mike Martenson Sr (581), who posted a team score of 3044 at the USBC Open Championships in Albuquerque, NM on June 21st. (That lefty is ok! -Mike)

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

\$16,050,283.50

		CL	ASSI	CFINALS			
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	<b>BONUS BUCKS</b>	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Randy Oya	1	250	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$245.00	\$2,345.00
2	George Lahmann	2	410	\$500.00		\$123.00	-
3	Chuck Ravenscraft	3	720	\$200.00		\$73.00	\$273.00
4	Jeff Wickert	1	226	\$125.00		\$73.00	-
5	Lisa Partynski	1	230	\$100.00			\$100.00

**FINALS** Round 1: Ravenscraft def. Partynski 259-230; Round 2: Ravenscraft def. Wickert 250-226; **RESULTS** Round 3: Lahmann def. Ravenscraft 231-211; Championship: Oya def. Lahmann 250-179

	ΜA	STER	S FINALS	RESULT	S	
FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	<b>BONUS BUCKS</b>	TOTAL PRIZE
Robert Finder	3	713	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$230.00	\$1,880.00
Sal Suarez	1	195	\$500.00		\$115.00	\$615.00
Phil Shaw	1	244	\$250.00		\$69.00	\$319.00
Patrice Wieczorek	2	391	\$150.00		\$46.00	\$196.00
Steve Dinelli	1	206	\$125.00			\$125.00
	Robert Finder Sal Suarez Phil Shaw Patrice Wieczorek Steve Dinelli	FINALISTGMSRobert Finder3Sal Suarez1Phil Shaw1Patrice Wieczorek2Steve Dinelli1	FINALIST         GMS         SCORE           Robert Finder         3         713           Sal Suarez         1         195           Phil Shaw         1         244           Patrice Wieczorek         2         391           Steve Dinelli         1         206	FINALIST         GMS         SCORE         BASE PRIZE           Robert Finder         3         713         \$1,000.00           Sal Suarez         1         195         \$500.00           Phil Shaw         1         244         \$250.00           Patrice Wieczorek         2         391         \$150.00           Steve Dinelli         1         206         \$125.00	FINALIST         GMS         SCORE         BASE PRIZE         BIG STRIKE           Robert Finder         3         713         \$1,000.00         \$650.00           Sal Suarez         1         195         \$500.00           Phil Shaw         1         244         \$250.00           Patrice Wieczorek         2         391         \$150.00           Steve Dinelli         1         206         \$125.00	Robert Finder       3       713       \$1,000.00       \$650.00       \$230.00         Sal Suarez       1       195       \$500.00       \$115.00         Phil Shaw       1       244       \$250.00       \$69.00         Patrice Wieczorek       2       391       \$150.00       \$46.00         Steve Dinelli       1       206       \$125.00       \$46.00

**FINALS** Round 1: Wieczorek def. Dinelli 208-206; Round 2: Finder def. Wieczorek 203-183; **RESULTS** Round 3: Finder def. Shaw 266-244; Championship: Finder def. Suarez 244-195

	PRE	PAID HIGH SI	ERIES	PR	EPAID HIGH	GAME
Classic	772	Jack Lippert	\$50.00	297	Joe Johnson	\$50.00
Masters	798	Tim Culp	\$60.00	313	John Sypniewski	\$60.00

CU	<b>SCORE</b>	S	CLASSIC 305 POT					33 CLEAN POT		
	Classic	Masters		T	HIS EVEN	IT		THIS EVENT		
Saturday	+80	+71			No Winners	S		No winners		
Sun 10:30	+109	+90								
Sun 12:00	+87	+108	NEX	KT EVENT	(AMF BO	LINGBRO	OK)	NEXT EVENT (AMF BOLINGBROOK)		
			Game 1	Game 2	Game 3	Reserve	Gm 3 @	¢1 E00		
			\$500   \$500   \$500   849    305					\$1,500		

<b>CLASSIC 2-DAY BIG STRIKE</b>	PROGRESSIVE
Previous Total	\$1,370.00
Paid Out This Week	\$1,100.00
Collected This Week	\$955.00
Available Next Event	\$1,225.00
NEXT CLASSIC 2-DAY	EVENT
Enter for \$20 win 80%	\$980.00
Enter for \$15 win 60%	\$740.00
Enter for \$10 win 40%	\$490.00
Enter for \$5 win 20%	\$250.00

	CLASSIC BONUS BUCKS								
Collect	ted This Week	\$490.00							
1st	Randy Oya	\$245.00							
2nd	George Lahmann	\$123.00							
3rd	Chuck Ravenscraft	\$73.00							
4th	Jeff Wickert	\$49.00							

MASTERS 2-DAY BIG STRIKE PROGRESSIVE							
Previous Total	\$810.00						
Paid Out This Week	\$650.00						
Collected This Week	\$995.00						
Available Next Event	\$1,155.00						
NEXT MASTERS 2-DAY	Y EVENT						
Enter for \$20 win 80%	\$930.00						
Enter for \$15 win 60%	\$700.00						
Enter for \$10 win 40%	\$470.00						
Enter for \$5 win 20%	\$240.00						

	MASTERS BONUS BUCKS								
Collec	ted This Week	\$460.00							
1st	Robert Finder	\$230.00							
2nd	Sal Suarez	\$115.00							
3rd	Phil Shaw	\$69.00							
4th	Patrice Wieczorek	\$46.00							

	CL	ASSIC SEMII	FINALS RES	SULTS			MA	STERS SEMI	FINALS RE	SULTS	
PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+156	Randy Oya	Buffalo Grove	44+1	*****	1	+165	Sal Suarez	LaGrange	19	*****
2	+128	George Lahmann	West Allis WI	30	*****	2	+157	Phil Shaw	West Allis WI	22	*****
3	+121	Jeff Wickert	Hoffman Ests	49+5	*****	3	+140	Robert Finder	Gurnee	18+1	*****
4	+111	Lisa Partynski	Schaumburg	36+1	*****	4	+126	Steve Dinelli	Skokie	20	*****
5	+101	Chuck Ravenscraft	Fox Lake	40	*****	5	+121	Patrice Wieczorek	Mt. Prospect	16	*****
6	+89	Harvey Lee	Grayslake	28	\$66.00	6	+108	Tom Sawyer	Aurora	12+1	\$106.00
T7	+72	Joe Gorro	Buffalo Grove	40+2	\$64.50	7	+86	Steve Morrissey	Lake Zurich	24	\$101.00
T7	+72	Maurice Schmidt	Schiller Park	37+5	\$64.50	8	+75	Mike Martenson Sr	Hanover Park	16+1	\$98.00
9	+66	Kevin Bergeron	Round Lake	48	\$63.00	9	+73	Jim Lambermont	Troy MO	17	\$96.00
10	+59	Joe Johnson	Chicago	38+1	\$62.00	10	+71	Tim Culp	Naperville	6	\$94.00
11	+51	Willie Rios Jr	Chicago	31	\$61.00	11	+65	Howard Rothstein	Mundelein	20+2	\$92.00
12	+49	Katha Phadongpun	Chicago	36	\$60.00	12	+60	Russell DeCaluwe	Mt. Prospect	6	\$90.00
13	+47	Dale Warfel	Geneva	28	\$59.00	13	+58	Jim Spigner	Vernon Hills	18	\$88.00
14	+31	Jerry Novak	Bourbonnais	44	\$58.00	T14	+57	Rudy Seidl	Streamwood	12	\$86.50
15	+29	Maria Campise	Schaumburg	47	\$57.00	T14	+57	Tom Hays	Palatine	8+2	\$86.50
16	+28	Frank Marack	Aurora	37	\$56.00	16	+47	Matt Cloud	Lake Zurich	18+2	\$85.00
17	+26	Kathy Bell	Waukegan	36+5	\$55.00	T17	+46	Matt Stock	Omro WI	4+1	\$83.50
18	+17	David West	Carol Stream	30+6	\$54.00	T17	+46	Mike Suydam	Libertyville	7	\$83.50
19	+15	Charlie Craddock	R. Meadows	46+3	\$53.00	19	+41	Dave Fukumori	Glenview	28	\$82.00
20	+11	Dave Nekola	McHenry	53+4	\$52.00	20	+15	John Sypniewski	Lombard	23+1	\$82.00
21	-11	Manoo Subin	Skokie	51	\$51.00	21	-3	Terrance Leonard	Elgin	28	\$82.00
22	-29	Kevin Sikora	Zion	31+2	\$50.00	22	-55	Steve Greenspan	Wheeling	14	\$82.00
23	-40	Dennis Wholey	Naperville	36	\$50.00	23	-84	Dave Palojarvi Jr	Streamwood	7	\$82.00
24	DNS	Jack Lippert	Palatine	29	\$50.00						

	SATURDAY SWEEPERS										
		HANDICAP "BE	ST 2"		SCRATCH						
55	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$660.00	20	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$440.00		
Added B	By ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00	Added B	y ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00		
Total P	rize Fund			\$660.00	Total P	rize Fund			\$440.00		
PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE		
1	551	Jack Lippert		\$220.00	1	714	Sal Suarez		\$210.00		
2	544	Maurice Schmid	t	\$110.00	2	694	Jim Pennino		\$105.00		
T3	542	Joe Johnson		\$54.50	3	684	Jim Lambermon	t	\$75.00		
T3	542	Sal Suarez		\$54.50	4	675	Russell DeCaluw	re .	\$50.00		
5	534	Jim Lambermon	t	\$31.00							
6	533	Cyndy Martino		\$30.00							
7	519	Jim Pennino		\$29.00							
8	514	Dale Warfel		\$28.00							
9	499	Jim Pennino		\$27.00							
10	496	Maria Campise		\$26.00							
T11	491	Manoo Subin		\$25.00							
T11	491	Sal Suarez		\$25.00							

SUNDAY SWEEPERS									
HANDICAP "BEST 2"					SCRATCH				
64	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$768.00	24	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$528.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland \$0.00					Added B	y ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00
Total Prize Fund \$768.00					Total Prize Fund \$528.00				
PLACI	E SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE
1	538	Phil Shaw		\$250.00	1	780	Tim Culp		\$200.00
2	536	Randy Oya	\$125.00	2	704	Mike Suydam		\$100.00	
3	533	Katha Phadong	\$75.00	3	701	Matt Stock		\$73.00	
4	526	Sal Suarez	\$50.00	4	667	Kevin Tade Jr		\$55.00	
5	519	Steve Dinelli	\$38.00	5	651	Tom Sawyer		\$50.00	
6	514	Manoo Subin	\$34.00	6	651	Robert Finder		\$50.00	
7	511	Frank Marack		\$31.00					
8	509	George Lahmann		\$30.00					
9	508	Edwina Mitchell		\$29.00					
10	503	Terrance Leona	ard	\$28.00					
T11	502	Christopher Car	macho	\$26.50					
T11	502	Chuck Ravensc	raft	\$26.50					
13	498	George Lahmar	nn	\$25.00					